
Long Beach State (12-4, 10-3 MPSF) -vs- Cal State Northridge (7-6, 5-6 MPSF)
2/22/2013 at Northridge, Calif. (The Matadome)

 
 

 
Long Beach State (12-4, 10-3 MPSF)

 
 
Cal State Northridge (7-6, 5-6 MPSF)

 
 

Site: Northridge, Calif. (The Matadome)
Date: 2/22/2013   Attendance: 634   Time: 7:00 pm   
Officials: 1st Referee: Dusty Orvis, 2nd Referee: Marvin Hall, Scorer:
MM

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
Long Beach State (3) 22 25 25 25
Cal State Northridge (1) 25 21 22 23

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Jeff Ornee 4 7 6 23 .043 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 7 0 0 9.5
4 Taylor Crabb 4 22 5 44 .386 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 7 0 0 24.5
10 Dalton Ammerman 4 11 6 25 .200 0 0 0 4 0 5 0 3 0 1 13.5
13 Taylor Gregory 4 4 3 10 .100 1 0 1 2 0 6 0 1 0 0 8.0
15 Colten Echave 4 6 1 12 .417 0 0 0 3 1 7 0 5 0 0 10.5
21 Connor Olbright 4 0 2 3 -.667 47 1 1 1 0 3 0 8 0 0 2.5
27 Andrew Sato 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0.0
3 Trevor Crabb 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Edgar Palos 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Ian Satterfield 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0

Totals 34 50 23 117 .231 50 1 2 15 2 29 0 38 0 3 68.5

Set K E TA %
1 10 5 24 .208
2 12 4 23 .348
3 14 5 29 .310
4 14 9 41 .122

50 23 117 .231

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Charlie Condron 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0.0
2 Nick Alegrado 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0.0
9 Brandon Lebrock 4 12 11 33 .030 1 0 0 4 0 3 0 6 0 1 13.5
10 Jared Moore 4 7 2 16 .313 0 0 2 2 1 8 0 3 0 0 14.0
12 Vaughn Wellenreiter 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1.0
13 Drew Staker 4 5 1 7 .571 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.0
14 John Baker 4 14 6 37 .216 0 0 0 6 0 4 0 5 0 0 16.0
15 Travis Magorien 4 0 1 1 -1.000 41 0 1 1 0 3 0 5 0 0 2.5
8 Kyle Stevenson 3 3 5 9 -.222 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 3.5
11 Sam Holt 2 8 4 22 .182 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 8.5
16 Brian O'Gorman 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 39 49 30 125 .152 44 0 3 15 1 22 0 37 0 2 64.0

Set K E TA %
1 12 5 22 .318
2 14 9 30 .167
3 11 9 36 .056
4 12 7 37 .135

49 30 125 .152

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 13 0 2 10 25
Lead changes 4 0 1 4 9


